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September 23, 2019 Via Fed Ex #7763 0745 6787 

Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards 
ATIN: Document Control Desk/ GTLS 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 

RE: Transfer of Devices, 10 CFR 31.5 

Dear Director: 

Pursuant to 10 CFR 31.5(c)(9), Veolia is notifying the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission of a 
transfer of devices containing byproduct material to another general licensee while the devices 
remain in use at the same physical location. 

The following devices, registered to Antero Veolia Clearwater Facility & Landfill, 364 Gum Run 
Road, Pennsboro, WV 26415 and under the control of Eric T Martin, Safety Manager of Veolia, 
were transferred on September 23, 2019 to: 

Transferee Name: Antero Clearwater Facility & Landfill 
Physical Address: 364 Gum Run Road, Pennsboro, WV 26415 
Mailing Address: 1615 Wynkoop St., Denver, CO 80202 
Responsible Individual: Shawn Donovan, Environmental and Regulatory Manager, 

303-357-6893 

DEVICES SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION 
Manufacturer Name 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation 
Ohmart/Vega Corporation 
Ohmart/Vega Corporation 
Ohmart/Vega Corporation 
Ohmart/Vega Corporation 

Veolia 
364 Gum Run Road 
Pennsboro, WV 26415 

Device Model Device Serial Number 

SHLD-1 0176CR 
SHLD-1 0185CR 
SHLD-1 0213CR 
SHLD-1 0215CR 

SHLD-1 0663CR 
SHLD-1 0220CR 

SHLD-1 0221CR 
SHLD-1 9245CP 
SHLD-1 9569CP 
SHLD-1 9726CP 
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Direct or, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards 
uclear Regulatory Commission U.S. N 

DEVI CES SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION (continued) 
Manufacturer Name Device Model 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1-

DEVI CES NOT SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION 
Manufacturer Name Device Model 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation ·SHLD-1 

Ohmart/Vega Corporation SHLD-1 

SRB Technologies, Inc. BX-20-AL 

SRB Technologies, Inc. BX-20-AL 

SRB Technologies, Inc. BX-20-AL 

September 23, 2019 

Device Serial Number 
9728CP 
9464CP 

9466CP 

9468CP 

9564CP 

9565CP 

77894G 

Device Serial Number 
5281CP 

528SCP 

C147209 

C147210 
C147211 

Additi anally Mr. Donovan was provided with copies of the following regulations in Title 10 of 
' the C ode of Federal Regulations: 31.5, 31.2, 30.51, 20.2201 and 20.2202. 

Pleas e contact me at 973-691-7333 with any questions. 

Since rely, 

Liza 
. ~ DlgltaUyslgnedtr,,llzaKrass 

Krass1DN:C1"1--llzal<ran,o::Veo1la,ou, 
· .'em~l;'llza.kran@veolia.com, c,,US 

./ Date:2019.D9.2l12:S9:-48-04'00' 

Elizab eth Krass 
Direct or, Radioactive Services 

A NORTH AM ERICA VEOLI 

cc: 

Veolia 
364Gu 

Shawn Donovan, Antero Resources 
Greg McKnight, Antero Resources 
Michael Pietropaoli, Veolia 
Mark Wagner, Veolia 

m Run Road 
oro, \NV 26415 Pennsb 




