

September 23, 2019

Via Fed Ex #7763 0745 6787

Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards ATTN: Document Control Desk / GTLS U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

RE: Transfer of Devices, 10 CFR 31.5

Dear Director:

Pursuant to 10 CFR 31.5(c)(9), Veolia is notifying the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission of a transfer of devices containing byproduct material to another general licensee while the devices remain in use at the same physical location.

The following devices, registered to Antero Veolia Clearwater Facility & Landfill, 364 Gum Run Road, Pennsboro, WV 26415 and under the control of Eric T Martin, Safety Manager of Veolia, were transferred on September 23, 2019 to:

Transferee Name: Antero Clearwater Facility & Landfill Physical Address: 364 Gum Run Road, Pennsboro, WV 26415 Mailing Address: 1615 Wynkoop St., Denver, CO 80202

Responsible Individual: Shawn Donovan, Environmental and Regulatory Manager,

303-357-6893

DEVICES SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION

Manufacturer Name	Device Model	Device Serial Number
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	0176CR
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	0185CR
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	0213CR
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	0215CR
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	0663CR
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	0220CR
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	0221CR
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9245CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9569CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9726CP

Veolia
364 Gum Run Road
Pennsboro, WW 26415

Veolia

MM 5 5 / D



Director, Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

September 23, 2019

DEVICES SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION (continued)

Manufacturer Name	Device Model	Device Serial Number
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9728CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9464CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9466CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9468CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9564CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	9565CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	77894G

DEVICES NOT SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION

Manufacturer Name	Device Model	Device Serial Number
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	5281CP
Ohmart/Vega Corporation	SHLD-1	5285CP
SRB Technologies, Inc.	BX-20-AL	C147209
SRB Technologies, Inc.	BX-20-AL	C147210
SRB Technologies, Inc.	BX-20-AL	C147211

Additionally Mr. Donovan was provided with copies of the following regulations in Title 10 of the Code of Federal Regulations: 31.5, 31.2, 30.51, 20.2201 and 20.2202.

Please contact me at 973-691-7333 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Liza Krass

Digitally signed by Liza Krass

Dik cn=Liza Krass, a=Veolia, ou,
email=liza krassyeveolia com, c=U5
Date: 2019.09.23 12:59:48 -04'00'
Date: 2019.09.23 12:59:48 -04'00'

Elizabeth Krass Director, Radioactive Services VEOLIA NORTH AMERICA

cc: Shawn Donovan, Antero Resources Greg McKnight, Antero Resources Michael Pietropaoli, Veolia Mark Wagner, Veolia